

R.K. WIRE PRODUCTS LIMITED

Office : 167, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700007
 Phone : 22580042/43/44, Fax: 033-22580014, Email Id: info@rkwire.com

CIN: L17233WB1983PLC036948

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1) Income from Operations				
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations/(net of excise duty)	1,596.01	1,838.72	1,074.37	6,337.17
(b) Other Operating Income	11.20	21.13	5.38	45.93
Total Income from operations (net)	1,607.21	1,859.85	1,079.75	6,383.10
2) Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,384.47	1,492.70	929.84	5,337.39
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade				136.03
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(12.51)	63.64	-41.85	102.10
(d) Employee benefit expenses	10.83	35.97	11.08	69.86
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	8.94	7.84	7.96	31.72
(f) Other expenses	165.15	173.58	63.78	514.51
Total expenses	1,556.88	1,773.72	1,054.11	6,191.40
3) Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	50.33	86.13	25.64	191.70
4) Other Income				
5) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	50.33	86.13	25.64	191.70
6) Finance Costs	1.16	4.20	4.10	11.10
7) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	49.37	81.93	21.54	180.60
8) Exceptional Items				
9) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	49.37	81.93	21.54	180.60
10) Tax Expense	14.49	31.51	5.99	62.00
11) Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	34.88	50.42	15.55	118.60
12) Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)				
13) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	34.88	50.42	15.55	118.60
14) Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	74.98	74.98	74.98	74.98
15) Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves				643.00
16) Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic & diluted before/after extraordinary item for the period (not annualised)	4.65	6.72	2.07	15.82

PART II

Select Information for the Quarter and Year ended 30th June, 2015

SL No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1)	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	324,320	324,320	324,320	324,320
	- Percentage of Shareholding Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	43.25	43.25	43.25	43.25
a)	Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding Promoter and Promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Non Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	425,480	425,480	425,480	425,480
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding Promoter and Promoter group)	56.75	56.75	56.75	56.75
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	56.75	56.75	56.75	56.75

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2015	
	Received during the quarter	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		
Received during the quarter	NIL	
Disposed off during the quarter	NIL	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	

- Notes:
- There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2015.
 - The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th August, 2015.
 - Limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Company operates mainly in one business segment, i.e., wire & wire products and all other activities revolve around the main business.
 - Segment reporting as defined AS - 17 is not applicable since the entire operation of the Company relates to only one segment, i.e. wire & wire products.
 - As per the requirement of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013, effective from 1st April, 2014, the Company has changed Depreciation based on the remaining useful life of the assets.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.08.2015

For R. K. Wire Products Ltd
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar Bagaria
Director

a) Cost of Materials consumed	1533	1687	1275	
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0	0	0	
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(9)	74	278	
d) Employee benefit expense	844	979	563	
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	16	30	11	
f) Other expenses	467	564	358	
Total Expenses	2883	3314	2485	
3) Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(28)	63	(366)	
4) Other Income	5	63	23	
5) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)				
6) Finance Costs/Interest	(23)	126	(343)	
7) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	29	39	15	
8) Exceptional Items-Indirect Tax of earlier years (net of provisions)	(52)	87	(358)	
9) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	0	7	0	
10) Tax expense	(52)	80	(358)	
11) Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	0	1	0	
12) Extraordinary Items	(52)	79	(358)	
13) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	0	0	0	
14) Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	(52)	79	(358)	
15) Minority Interest*	0	0	0	
16) Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13-14-15)*	0	0	0	
17) Paid-up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)	(52)	79	(358)	
18) Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	411	411	411	
19) I. Earnings Per Share (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(1.00) (1.00)	1.92 1.92	-0.01 -0.01	

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1) Public Shareholding				
- Number of Shares	1162760	1165276	1174541	1165276
- Percentage of shareholding Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **	28.31	28.37	28.60	28.37
a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
- Number of Shares				
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)				
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)				
b) Non-Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	2944060	2941544	2932279	2941544
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	71.69	71.63	71.40	71.63

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

- NOTES:
- The auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' for the unaudited financial results for the first Quarter ended 30th June, 2015 in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchange.
 - The above unaudited financial Result were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2015.
 - The provision for impairment loss as required under AS28 as notified in the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2008 in respect of Fixed Assets has not been made, as the realizable value of the said assets and will be reviewed at year end.
 - Provision for Gratuity & Leave encasement as required under AS15 as notified in the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2008 has not been made, the same will be made at year end.
 - The Company operates in one reportable segment only viz. Manufacturing of Jute Goods.
 - As per the requirement of the provisions of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has adopted the useful lives as per Part C of the said Schedule II for all fixed assets.
 - Previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.

As per our report annexed
For S.S.KOTHARI & CO.,
Chartered Accountants,
Firm Registration No. 302034E
(R.K.Roychowdhury - MEM No.8816)
Partner

For Auckland International Limited
H.S. Bayed
Executive Director
Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14th August, 2015

Committee and 4th August, 2015 to make them
ent the disclosure is not applicable.
TRADING COLTD
Sd/-
Navin Rathod
(Director)

By order of the Board
Sd/- Sunil Kumar Var
5032 Office
td.com
28 June, 2015
123 a per sh
Previous
fearended
15/ 31.03.2015
106
50.40
50.40
7
38
(44)
82
1.35
0
4.05
18.88
24.25
26.14
82
26.14
411
26.14
26.14
8.15
17.99
17.99
1244.25
0.01448
Previous
Year ended
31.03.2015
16,890,300
87.53%
NA
NA
NA
D 1,552,205
6 100%
% 12.47%
Committee and
4th August, 2015
to make them
ent the disclosure
is not applicable.
TRADING COLTD
Sd/-
Navin Rathod
(Director)

R.K. WIRE PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 167, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700007
Ph: 033-22580042/43/44, Fax: 033-22580014, Email Id: info@rkwire.com
CIN: L17233WB1983PLC036948

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

PART - I

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	1,596.01	1,838.72	1,074.37	6,337.17
	(b) Other Operating Income	11.20	21.13	6.38	45.93
	Total Income from operations (net)	1,607.21	1,859.85	1,079.75	6,383.10
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,384.47	1,492.70	929.94	5,337.99
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade				136.03
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(12.51)	63.84	41.65	102.10
	(d) Employee benefit expenses	10.63	35.97	11.08	69.86
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	8.94	7.64	7.96	31.72
	(f) Other expenses	165.15	173.58	83.78	514.51
	Total expenses	1,586.68	1,773.72	1,054.11	6,191.40
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	50.53	86.13	25.64	191.70
4	Other Income				
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	50.53	86.13	25.64	191.70
6	Finance Costs	1.15	4.20	4.10	11.10
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	49.37	81.93	21.54	180.60
8	Exceptional Items				
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	49.37	81.93	21.54	180.60
10	Tax Expense	14.49	31.51	5.99	62.00
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	34.88	50.42	15.55	118.60
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)				
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	34.88	50.42	15.55	118.60
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	74.98	74.98	74.98	74.98
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves				643.00
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic & diluted before/after extraordinary item for the period (not annualised)	4.65	5.72	2.07	15.82

PART II

Select Information for the Quarter and Year ended 30th June, 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)	30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
1	Particulars of Shareholding				
	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	324,320	324,320	324,320	324,320
	- Percentage of Shareholding Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	43.25	43.25	43.25	43.25
	Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding Promoter and Promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Non Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	425,480	425,480	425,480	425,480
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding Promoter and Promoter group)	56.75	56.75	56.75	56.75
	- Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	56.75	56.75	56.75	56.75

PARTICULARS		Quarter Ended 30.06.2015	
	Present at the beginning of the quarter		NIL
	Received during the quarter		NIL
	Disposed off during the quarter		NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL

Notes

- There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2015.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th August, 2015.
- Limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015 have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company operates mainly in one business segment, i.e., wire & wire products and all other activities revolve around the main business.
- Segment reporting as defined AS - 17 is not applicable since the entire operation of the Company relates to only one segment, i.e. wire & wire products.
- As per the requirement of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013, effective from 1st April, 2014, the Company has charged Depreciation based on the remaining useful life of the assets.

For R. K. Wire Products Ltd
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar Bagaria
Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.08.2015

ALORA TRADING CO. LTD.

CIN: L27201WB1982PLC039136

Regd Off: 7 Old Boat Office Street, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001
Corporate Office: 302, Vikas Commercial Complex, Bhakti Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai-400080.

Email id: aloratradingco@gmail.com > Web site: www.aloratradingtd.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2015

PART I

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended			Previous Year ended 31.03.2015
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	
1	Income from operations				
	a. Net Sales/Income from Operations				
	b. Other Income	20.78	37.35	2.70	50.40
	Total Income	20.78	37.35	2.70	50.40
2	Expenditure				
	a. Cost Of Materials Consumed				
	b. Purchases of Stock in Trade				
	c. Changes in Inventories Of Finished Goods		16.17		
	d. Work in Progress and Stock in Trade				
	e. Employees Benefits Expense	0.98	0.68		1.35
	f. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.59	4.05		4.05
	g. Other Expenses	6.44	15.31	0.78	18.86
	Total Expenditure	8.00	20.03	0.78	24.25
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	12.77	17.32	1.92	26.14
4	Other Income				
5	Profit from Operations before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	12.77	17.32	1.92	26.14
6	Finance Cost				
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	12.77	17.32	1.92	26.14
8	Exceptional Items				
9	Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	12.77	17.32	1.92	26.14
10	Tax expense	3.95	6.11		8.15
11	Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	8.83	12.21	1.92	17.99
12	Extraordinary Items				
13	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (11-12)	8.83	12.21	1.92	17.99
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1244.25	1244.25	2.4	1244.25
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve				
16	Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted	0.07	0.09981	6.00	0.01446

PART II

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND 30.06.2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended			Previous Year ended 31.03.2015
		30.06.2015	31.03.15	30.06.2014	
A)	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Shareholdings (all unencumbered)				
	- No. of shares	10,890,300	10,890,300	187,800	10,890,300
	- Percentage of shareholding Promoters and promoter group Shareholding	87.53%	87.53%	78%	87.53%
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	1,552,200	1,552,200	52,200	1,552,200
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	12.47%	12.47%	22%	12.47%

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended 31.03.2015	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		0
	Received during the quarter		0
	Disposed of during the quarter		0
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		0

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the board of Directors in its Meeting held on 14th August, 2015.
- Previous years figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary segment the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standards (AS-17) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.

For ALORA TRADING CO. LTD
Sd/-
Navin Rathod
(Director)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.08.2015